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ENTERPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE IN AMRITSAR


4131.   SHRI GURJEET SINGH AUJLA:


  Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:


(a) Whether the Government have any plan for establishment of Entrepreneurship Development Institute in Amritsar, focusing on tourism, allied services and food processing and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the establishment of said institute would play a significant role in supporting local entrepreneurship, skill development and job creation and benefit the students by offering them new opportunities in tourism and FPIs; and

(c) whether the Government has any plan for setting up an institute in Amritsar to foster regional economic growth and skill development as well as enhance job opportunities for the youth for their career and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

(SHRI RAVNEET SINGH)


(a). No such proposal for establishment of Entrepreneurship Development Institute in Amritsar is under consideration at present.


(b). In view of (a) above, does not arise.


(c). No such proposal is under consideration at present


*****

